

Æ

SLP(C)No. 1999 OF 2004
ITEM No.27

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1999/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in AAO 3751/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAVI BHADRA REDDY AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI PURANDER REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.M.N.Rao, SrAdv.

Mr.A.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr.T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.P.P.Rao,SR.Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Naneker,Adv.

For M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Four weeks time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Until further orders operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master