

æ

SLP(C)No. 1999 OF 2004

ITEM No.54

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1999/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in AAO 3751/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAVI BHADRA REDDY AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI PURANDER REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Nos. 1 and 3Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by both the parties, the special leave petition is adjourn ed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master